

Dinesh Pujara & Associates CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Office : Nai Sadak, Backside Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Lajpat Nagar, ABOH. Resl.: St. No. 1, Model Town, Sito Road, ABOHAR

Ph.: 01634-220724 (0), 223725 (R) E-mail : dineshpujaraca@yahoo.com

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the audited statements of Income and Expenditure for the financial years 2022-23, 2021-22, 2020-21, 2019-20 and 2018-19 originally issued in the name of the Syon Educational and Welfare Society, Hanumangarh Road, Abohar accurately represent the financial transactions of Syon College, Abohar. This certification confirms that the income and expenditure specific to Syon College, Abohar are correctly reflected in the provided financial statements, even though they were initially issued under the name of the Syon Educational and Welfare Society because Syon College, Abohar is running under Syon Educational & Welfare Society, Hanumangrah Road, Abohar.

The above figures are based on Informations and Documents Provided to us by President of the Society.

For DINESH PUJARA & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

DirestPujas

(Prop.) **M.NO.**501946

UDIN No.:-24501946BKBIBX5219

Place: Abohar

Date: 02.09.2024

Syon Education & Welfare Society

Hannor of Port Abolin

yon Cahage

Abohav